1	[Commendation-Youth Vote 2003.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the San Francisco Youth Commission and the Youth Vote
4	Coalition for successfully creating a forum via the 2003 Youth VOTE for students to
5	voice their concerns and to educate their peers about current issues with a particular
6	focus on those concerning the City's children and youth.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Each year, the Youth Vote Coalition, made up of the San Francisco Youth
9	Commission, and non-profit entity, Youth Making A Change ("YMAC), sponsors a local Youth
10	VOTE; and
11	WHEREAS, This year, The Youth Vote Coalition garnered the participation of sixteen
12	public high schools whereby creating the opportunity for over 7,000 students to register their
13	opinion and vote on the upcoming local election, including a vote on local ballot initiatives;
14	and,
15	WHEREAS, It is imperative to continue to support the efforts to meet the benchmark
16	that the City's children and youth contribute to the growth, development and vitality of San
17	Francisco; now, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
19	does hereby commend the Youth Commission and the Youth Vote Coalition for successfully
20	creating a forum via the 2003 Youth VOTE for students to voice their concerns and to educate
21	their peers about current issues with a particular focus on those concerning the City's children
22	and youth.
23	
24	
25	